

KAREN EVE OWENS

Karen Eve Owens, 52, of Bowling Green died at 4:04 p.m., Sunday, October 2, 2011 at the Medical Center in Bowling Green.

The Warren County native was an employee of Holley Performance Products and a member of Glendale Baptist Church. She was the daughter of Thomas Jefferson Owens and Shirley Gray Owens.

Memorial service will be at 7:00 p.m. Friday, October 7, 2011 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel. Visitation will be from 4:00-7:00 p.m., Friday, at the funeral home.

Survivors include a son, Jeremy Owens of Bowling Green; a daughter, Hilary Hoover of Smyrna, TN; three grandchildren, Kadon and Claire Owens and Dusty Ensing; three sisters, Carmen Fletcher of Alabama, Sherry Hardin and her husband, Gary of Bowling Green, and Cindy Poe and her husband, Kelly of Scottsville; one nephew and two nieces.

Send Condolences